South Carolina

)

Legislature
February 11, 2026, 06:24:12 am

Session 123 - (2019-2020)

S*0310 (Rat #0048, Act #0035 of 2019) General Bill, By Alexander

AN ACT TO AMEND SECTION 12-21-2870, CODE OF LAWS OF SOUTH CAROLINA, 1976, RELATING TO
UNSTAMPED OR UNTAXED CIGARETTES, SO AS TO PROVIDE THAT CIGARETTES FOUND AT ANY POINT THAT DO
NOT HAVE STAMPS AFFIXED TO THEIR PACKAGE ARE CONSIDERED CONTRABAND IN CERTAIN CIRCUMSTANCES.
- ratified title

01/08/19
01/08/19
02/05/19
02/13/19
02/13/19
02/14/19
02/19/19
02/19/19
05/02/19
05/08/19
05/08/19
05/09/19
05/09/19
05/13/19
05/17/19
05/21/19

Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
House
House
House
House
House
House

Introduced and read first time (Senate Journal-page 178)

Referred to Committee on Finance (Senate Journal-page 178)
Committee report: Favorable Finance (Senate Journal-page 13)

Read second time (Senate Journal-page 15)

Roll call Ayes-41 Nays-0 (Senate Journal-page 15)

Read third time and sent to House (Senate Journal-page 10)
Introduced and read first time (House Journal-page 44)

Referred to Committee on Ways and Means (House Journal-page 44)
Committee report: Favorable Ways and Means (House Journal-page 10)
Read second time (House Journal-page 146)

Roll call Yeas-91 Nays-7 (House Journal-page 146)

Read third time and enrolled (House Journal-page 17)

Ratified R 48

Signed By Governor

Effective date 05/13/19

Act No. 35

Page 1 of 1



