

Session 123 - (2019-2020)

S*0310 (Rat #0048, Act #0035 of 2019) General Bill, By Alexander

AN ACT TO AMEND SECTION 12-21-2870, CODE OF LAWS OF SOUTH CAROLINA, 1976, RELATING TO UNSTAMPED OR UNTAXED CIGARETTES, SO AS TO PROVIDE THAT CIGARETTES FOUND AT ANY POINT THAT DO NOT HAVE STAMPS AFFIXED TO THEIR PACKAGE ARE CONSIDERED CONTRABAND IN CERTAIN CIRCUMSTANCES.
- ratified title

01/08/19	Senate	Introduced and read first time (Senate Journal-page 178)
01/08/19	Senate	Referred to Committee on Finance (Senate Journal-page 178)
02/05/19	Senate	Committee report: Favorable Finance (Senate Journal-page 13)
02/13/19	Senate	Read second time (Senate Journal-page 15)
02/13/19	Senate	Roll call Ayes-41 Nays-0 (Senate Journal-page 15)
02/14/19	Senate	Read third time and sent to House (Senate Journal-page 10)
02/19/19	House	Introduced and read first time (House Journal-page 44)
02/19/19	House	Referred to Committee on Ways and Means (House Journal-page 44)
05/02/19	House	Committee report: Favorable Ways and Means (House Journal-page 10)
05/08/19	House	Read second time (House Journal-page 146)
05/08/19	House	Roll call Yeas-91 Nays-7 (House Journal-page 146)
05/09/19	House	Read third time and enrolled (House Journal-page 17)
05/09/19		Ratified R 48
05/13/19		Signed By Governor
05/17/19		Effective date 05/13/19
05/21/19		Act No. 35